

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5882-5884/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in WA No.200055/2021, WA No.200056/2021 and WA No.200057/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

SHANKAR @ SHIVASHANKAR & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.****Respondent(s)****WITH****SLP(C) No.7443-7445/2023 (IV-A)****Diary No(s).14482/2023 (IV-A)****IA No.105168/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION****IA No.105169/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.****IA No.105165/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)****Date : 03-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR**
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.**Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.****Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.****Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.****Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv.****Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR****M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.**
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Raddhika Khanna Tandan, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR**Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking an adjournment to file counter affidavit, two weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
3. List these matters on 14.08.2023.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**