

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5882-5884/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in WA No.200055/2021 22-12-2022 in WA No. 200056/2021 22-12-2022 in WA No.200057/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

SHANKAR @ SHIVASHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121867/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7443-7445/2023 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 14482/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No. 105168/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.105169/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No.105165/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 08-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.V. Nisty, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Raddhika Khanna Tandan, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters on 06.08.2024 (NMD).

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)